
6 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2643 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 141-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

54337 

5126 
5127 

303 

282 

5129 

54375 
5130 

300 

5163 

5149 

5101 
5130 

5102 
294 

54350 

5103 
170 

54347 

54348 

5133 
304 

54403 

53793 

54365 
5057 
5060 
5125 

309 
4999 

5097 
5144 
5136 

5092 
274 

5138 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.009 

29.07.009 
34.02.000 

34.03.011 

34.03.011 

37.08.009 

38.11.031 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.075 

39.01.119 

39.02.015 
39.02.025 
39 .07 .171 

39.07 .171 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

48.15.029 

59.08.029 

65.05.000 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 

74.19.009 
76.04.001 

78.06.000 
83.15.009 
84.10.029 

84.11.051 
84.11.065 
84.17 .009 

Goods 

Prosobee powder 400 grams, a soya isolate infant formula, for use in 
infants allergic to ordinary food products 

Chlorthymol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Velv Etch concentrated additive, for etching of zinc photoengraving 

plates 
Levaform HT, a mould release agent based on a sodium salt of a 

derivative of a fatty acid in aqueous alcoholic dispersion 
Unopol CB (sulphated natural neutral oil), being a lubricating oil 

for use in cutting metals 
Batch processor fixer type SP DSPF: .. 

Cronalith development control solution CLCS 
Cronalith direct screen scanner developer CLPD 
Cronalith direct screen scanner replenisher CLPR 
Cronalith fixer CLLF 
Cronalith 42c developer C42D 
Cronalith 42c fixer C42F 
Cronalith liquid custom developer CLCD-A and B 
Cronalith liquid custom replenisher CLCR-A and B 
Cronalith liquid litho developer CLLD 
Cronalith litho developer replenisher CLDR 
Cronatone continuous tone developer CTLD 
Cronatone developer replenisher CTDR 
24D liquid contact developer 24DL 

Densil P, a film fungicide for the manufacture of paint . . . . 
Arochem 455-compounded with colouring matter resins in powder 

form, when declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making powder coatings; 

or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manu­

facturers for use by them only in making powder coatings 
Basophor 293 powder, being an aminoplast resin of urea and formalde­

hyde, used in making foam insulation material in building con­
struction technology 

Crodalam 14.01000, a laminating acetate printed on to record covers 
to obtain gloss effect 

L.N.P. glass fortified polysulfone, for use in making agricultural 
implements 

Paraplex-G-57-PVC plasticizer . . . . . . . . 
Synthetic resins for use in making printing inks and metal coatings, 

Adcote 333, MU333, MU336, MU347, R641, R808, R868, SM1818 
Uresinol 696, for use in making industrial surface coatings . . . . 
Polyester film base material: . . . . . . . . . . 

OAF, BAF, used in making Diazo sensitised surfaces for the archi­
tectural and building industries 

Coated metalised biaxially oriented nylon, used in making bag in box 
system, of packaging for wine industry 

Kaneka Enplex N340, a plastic moulding resin . . . . . . 
Skidol 23, for use as a gloss compound for printing ink manufacture .. 
Back up washers for hydraulic oil seals, made of P.T.F.E., used in the 

prevention of "O" ring extrusion in hydraulic equipment 
Wear rings for hydraulic oil seals, made of P.T.F.E., used in the manu­

facture of oil hydraulic rams 
Cases peculiar to use for holding contact lenses . . . . . . 
Lexalite moulded polycarbonate lenses, suitable for making high 

intensity discharge luminaires 
Leader and splicing tape, used in the printing industry for joining large 

rolls of paper 
Nylon mesh, a knitted fabric laminated to foam and backed by a 

knitted fabric, for use in making footwear 
Hat shells of synthetic fibres . . . . 
ETOFLO process line mixer, LO and HU series 
Tin plate tags . . . . . . 
Torispherical dished ends: . . . . 

2000 mm inside diameter 
2000 mm crown radius 
200 mm knuckle radius 
50 mm straight flange 
20 mm thick boiler plate 

lnglefield brass flag swivels and clips for fitting to flags . . . . 
Aluminium foil, backed with bleached kraft and treated with a classified 

release agent 
Empty collapsible 57 mm lead tubes .. 
15/85 multicore solder, 16 s.w.g. 366 flux 
Kremlin Airmix 10.102 air operated pump, for industrial and com-

mercial spray painting 
Steam jet vapour compressor . . . . . . . . . . 
Costech heat guns, for heating materials of high temperatures .. 
Anhydro type III spray dryer, for drying tannin extract in bark extract 

plant 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 

15 
99 
15 
15 

99 

99 
15 
10 

10 
10 
10 


