THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/141—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	54337	21.07.009	Prosobee powder 400 grams, a soya isolate infant formula, for use in infants allergic to ordinary food products	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	5126 5127	29.07.009 34.02.000	Chlorthymol	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	303	34.03.011	Levaform HT, a mould release agent based on a sodium salt of a derivative of a fatty acid in aqueous alcoholic dispersion	Free*	Free*	15
WN	282	34.03.011	Unopol CB (sulphated natural neutral oil), being a lubricating oil for use in cutting metals	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5129	37.08.009	Batch processor fixer type SP DSPF: Cronalith development control solution CLCS Cronalith direct screen scanner developer CLPD Cronalith direct screen scanner replenisher CLPR Cronalith 42c developer C42D Cronalith 42c developer C42D Cronalith 42c fixer C42F Cronalith liquid custom developer CLCD—A and B Cronalith liquid custom replenisher CLCR—A and B Cronalith liquid litho developer CLLD Cronalith liquid litho developer CLLD Cronalith litho developer cplenisher CLDR Cronatone continuous tone developer CTLD Cronatone developer replenisher CTDR	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. AK	54375 5130	38.11.031 39.01.005	24D liquid contact developer 24DL Densil P, a film fungicide for the manufacture of paint Arochem 455—compounded with colouring matter resins in powder form, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making powder coatings;	Free* Free*	Free*	15
WN	300	39.01.005	or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making powder coatings Basophor 293 powder, being an aminoplast resin of urea and formaldehyde, used in making foam insulation material in building contractions and the state of th	Free*		
AK	5163	39.01.005	struction technology Crodalam 14.01000, a laminating acetate printed on to record covers	Free*		
AK	5149	39.01.005	to obtain gloss effect L.N.P. glass fortified polysulfone, for use in making agricultural implements	Free*		
AK AK	5101 5130	39.01.005 39.01.005	Paraplex-G-57—PVC plasticizer Synthetic resins for use in making printing inks and metal coatings, Adcote 333, MU333, MU336, MU347, R641, R808, R868, SM1818	Free* Free*		
AK WN	5102 294	39.01.005 39.01.075	Uresinol 696, for use in making industrial surface coatings Polyester film base material:	Free* Free*		
H.O.	54350	39.01.119	Coated metalised biaxially oriented nylon, used in making bag in box system, of packaging for wine industry	Free*		
AK WN H.O.	5103 170 54347	39.02.015 39.02.025 39.07.171	Kaneka Enplex N340, a plastic moulding resin	Free* Free* Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54348	39.07.171	prevention of "O" ring extrusion in hydraulic equipment Wear rings for hydraulic oil seals, made of P.T.F.E., used in the manufacture of oil hydraulic rams	Free*	Free*	15
AK WN	5133 304	39.07.299 39.07.299	Cases peculiar to use for holding contact lenses Lexalite moulded polycarbonate lenses, suitable for making high intensity discharge luminaires	Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	54403	48.15.029	Leader and splicing tape, used in the printing industry for joining large rolls of paper	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	53793	59.08.029	Nylon mesh, a knitted fabric laminated to foam and backed by a knitted fabric, for use in making footwear	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. AK AK AK	54365 5057 5060 5125	65.05.000 73.40.069 73.40.069 73.40.069	Hat shells of synthetic fibres ETOFLO process line mixer, LO and HU series Tin plate tags Torispherical dished ends: 2000 mm inside diameter 2000 mm crown radius 200 mm knuckle radius 50 mm straight flange	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	15 99 15 15
WN AK	309 4999	74.19.009 76.04.001	20 mm thick boiler plate Inglefield brass flag swivels and clips for fitting to flags Aluminium foil, backed with bleached kraft and treated with a classified release agent	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK AK AK	5097 5144 5136	78.06.000 83.15.009 84.10.029	Empty collapsible 57 mm lead tubes	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99 15 10
AK WN AK	5092 274 5138	84.11.065	Steam jet vapour compressor	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10